
I.S.G.A. 2024 5-piece 

 Held at Tormead School, Guildford           on 24th February 2024 

Results – UNDER 15 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Adcote SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 
 101 Grace Say 8.30 8.60 6.65 5.90 29.45 45           
 

102 
Krin 
Tangphatsornruang 7.90 8.90 7.25 7.20 31.25 34           

 103 Indi Butler 8.40 9.10 5.80 6.85 30.15 42           
 104 Layla Allen 8.50 9.20 7.65 6.25 31.60 31 =         
 105 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 55 =         
 106 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 55 =         
  Total of top 4 33.10 35.80 27.35 26.20    28.6 9  151.05 9 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
St Catherine’s, Bramley       Score Pos Score Pos 
 107 Tilly Thompson 8.40 8.70 5.45 7.00 29.55 44           
 108 Erin Moore 8.50 8.30 0.00 6.45 23.25 47           
 109 Sophie Beane  8.60 8.60 6.45 0.00 23.65 46           
 110 Ischia Sanders 8.80 8.50 6.80 7.15 31.25 34           
 111 Sophia Petrachkova 0.00 0.00 8.75 8.50 17.25 52           
 112 Jessica Pollok  8.80 8.40 7.40 7.00 31.60 31 =         
  Total of top 4 34.70 34.20 29.40 29.65    29.8 7  157.75 8 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
 SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 
Haberdashers’           

 113 Imani Milton Shah 8.70 8.30 6.85 7.35 31.20 36           
 114 Anika Gupte 8.90 8.40 6.45 6.90 30.65 38           
 115 Dara Oresanwo 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 55 =         
 116 Emily Hill 9.30 8.35 6.00 6.85 30.50 40           
 117 Roxy Clapper 9.10 8.60 7.10 8.40 33.20 25           
 118 Isabella Peccei 9.50 9.20 8.00 8.35 35.05 12           
  Total of top 4 36.80 34.55 28.40 31.00    31.5 5  162.25 7 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Royal Masonic School       Score Pos Score Pos 
 119 Ece Sazova 8.60 8.80 6.35 7.90 31.65 30           
 120 Ruby Neale 8.90 8.40 6.15 7.10 30.55 39           
 121 Eleanor Paul 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 55 =         
 122 Alessia McCormick 9.30 9.00 7.40 7.90 33.60 23 =         
 123 Honor Taylor 8.90 8.60 7.80 8.70 34.00 22           
 124 Scarlett Collins 9.10 9.20 7.90 8.40 34.60 14           
  Total of top 4        30.6 6  164.75 5 

 



 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
St Helen & St Katharine SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 
 125 H Fleming 9.00 8.60 6.15 6.35 30.10 43           
 126 K Heard 9.20 9.20 8.00 7.75 34.15 21           
 127 L Rooney 9.00 8.70 6.40 7.30 31.40 33           
 128 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 55 =         
 129 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 55 =         
 130 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 55 =         
  Total of top 4 27.20 26.50 20.55 21.40       95.65 11 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
British School of 
Brussels 

      Score Pos Score Pos 

 
131 

Ayra Shafi Ahmed 
Isaani 9.50 9.30 7.45 7.35 33.60 23 =         

 132 Aurelia Stock 8.60 9.10 6.25 7.15 31.10 37           
 

133 
Alexandra Arregui 
Drechsel 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 55 =         

 134 Juliette Van de Weyer 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 55 =         
 135 Caitlin Mckay 8.80 9.40 5.85 6.35 30.40 41           
 136 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 55 =         
  Total of top 4 26.90 27.80 19.55 20.85    23.0 10  118.1 10 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Putney High School SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 
 137 Ella Midgely 8.80 8.85 6.95 8.00 32.60 25 =         
 138 Zara Boda 9.20 9.50 8.20 8.70 35.60 11           
 139 Olivia Kipling 9.00 9.30 8.35 9.05 35.70 10           
 140 Ruby Zarembok 8.90 9.10 7.70 8.80 34.50 15 =         
 141 Ada Atesh 9.50 9.30 8.65 8.85 36.30 4           
 142 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 55 =         
  Total of top 4 36.60 37.20 32.90 35.40    34.5 3  176.6 3 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Streatham & Clapham       Score Pos Score Pos 
 143 Lexie Rolfe 9.30 9.80 8.60 8.50 36.20 5 =         
 144 Ania Adamowska 9.20 10.00 8.15 8.60 35.95 8           
 145 Rubee Irwin 0.00 0.00 7.40 8.70 16.10 54           
 146 Ellie Gordon - Steward 9.00 9.90 7.65 9.30 35.85 9           
 147 Emily Claydon 8.80 9.70 8.50 9.05 36.05 7           
 148 Valentina Vernadichi 9.10 9.95 0.00 0.00 19.05 48 =         
  Total of top 4 36.60 39.65 32.90 35.65    34.8 2  179.6 2 

 



 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Guildford High School SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 
 149 Layla Al-Falah 8.90 9.60 0.00 0.00 18.50 50           
 150 Flora Maclenan 9.30 9.30 8.05 8.15 34.80 13           
 151 Zoe McIntyre 9.10 9.50 7.55 8.35 34.50 15 =         
 152 Keira Oxley 9.20 9.20 7.70 8.25 34.35 18           
 153 Olivia Kraus 9.40 9.10 7.75 8.15 34.40 17           
 154 Alyona Fetisova 0.00 0.00 8.25 8.60 16.85 53           
  Total of top 4 37.00 37.60 31.75 33.35    33.2 4  172.9 4 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Tormead       Score Pos Score Pos 
 155 Tyler Verster 9.20 9.85 0.00 0.00 19.05 48 =         
 156 Georgia Faggioli 0.00 0.00 8.60 8.75 17.35 51           
 157 Annabel Buchanan 9.40 9.85 8.20 8.75 36.20 5 =         
 158 Niamh Frohawk 9.50 9.90 8.75 8.85 37.00 3           
 159 Maggie Rees 9.30 9.90 8.95 9.30 37.45 2           
 160 Sienna Neep 9.60 10.00 9.05 9.15 37.80 1           
  Total of top 4 37.80 39.65 35.35 36.05    35.2 1  184.05 1 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
North London Collegiate SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 
 161 Libby Goodrick-Green  8.30 9.00 6.85 7.70 31.85 29           
 162 Keira Sitnikova 8.50 8.80 6.85 7.75 31.90 28           
 

163 
Emma Grenmark-
Pittaway 8.60 9.90 6.20 7.90 32.60 26 

 
=         

 164 Sonia Proctor-Aswani 8.80 9.20 6.70 9.55 34.25 19           
 165 Nessie Morrison 9.00 9.45 8.00 7.75 34.20 20           
 166 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 55 =         
  Total of top 4 34.90 37.55 28.40 32.95         

 

UNDER 15    Group Sequence 

School Composition 
12 

Execution 
12 

Synchro 
12 

Content 
4 

Subtotal 
40 

Deductions Final 
Score 

Positi
on 

Comment 

Royal 
Masonic 8.7 7 10.9 4 30.60   30.60 6   

North 
London 

Collegiate 
8.35 6.4 11 4 29.75   29.75 8   

Adcote 7.7 6.4 10.5 4 28.60   28.60 9   

Putney High 10.3 8.8 11.4 4 34.50   34.50 3   



BSB 7.2 7.5 10.6 4 29.30 see 
comment 23.00 10 

Only 3 
gymnasts 
so score 

to 75% of 
7.2, 

7.5,10.6, 
So final 
score 23 

Streatham & 
Clapham 10 9.3 11.5 4 34.80   34.80 2   

Guildford 
High 9.6 8.4 11.2 4 33.20   33.20 4   

St 
Catherine's 9.2 5.5 11.1 4 29.80   29.80 7   

Tormead 10.7 9 11.5 4 35.20   35.20 1   

Haberdasher
s' 8.6 8 10.9 4 31.50   31.50 5   

          

 

 

UNDER 15 - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 
160 Sienna Neep Tormead 37.80 1   
159 Maggie Rees Tormead 37.45 2   
158 Niamh Frohawk Tormead 37.00 3   
141 Ada Atesh Putney High School 36.30 4   
157 Annabel Buchanan Tormead 36.20 5 = 
143 Lexie Rolfe Streatham & Clapham 36.20 5 = 
147 Emily Claydon Streatham & Clapham 36.05 7   
144 Ania Adamowska Streatham & Clapham 35.95 8   
146 Ellie Gordon - Steward Streatham & Clapham 35.85 9   
139 Olivia Kipling Putney High School 35.70 10   
138 Zara Boda Putney High School 35.60 11   
118 Isabella Peccei Haberdashers' 35.05 12   
150 Flora Maclenan Guildford High School 34.80 13   
124 Scarlett Collins Royal Masonic School 34.60 14   
140 Ruby Zarembok Putney High School 34.50 15 = 
151 Zoe McIntyre Guildford High School 34.50 15 = 
153 Olivia Kraus Guildford High School 34.40 17   
152 Keira Oxley Guildford High School 34.35 18   
164 Sonia Proctor-Aswani North London Collegiate 34.25 19   
165 Nessie Morrison North London Collegiate 34.20 20   
126 K Heard St Helen & St Katharine 34.15 21   
123 Honor Taylor Royal Masonic School 34.00 22   



122 Alessia McCormick Royal Masonic School 33.60 23 = 
131 Ayra Shafi Ahmed Isaani British School of Brussels 33.60 23 = 
117 Roxy Clapper Haberdashers' 33.20 25   

163 
Emma Grenmark-
Pittaway North London Collegiate 32.60 26 = 

137 Ella Midgely Putney High School 32.60 27 = 
162 Keira Sitnikova North London Collegiate 31.90 28   
161 Libby Goodrick-Green  North London Collegiate 31.85 29   
119 Ece Sazova Royal Masonic School 31.65 30   
104 Layla Allen Adcote 31.60 31 = 
112 Jessica Pollok  St Catherine's, Bramley 31.60 31 = 
127 L Rooney St Helen & St Katharine 31.40 33   
102 Krin Tangphatsornruang Adcote 31.25 34 = 
110 Ischia Sanders St Catherine's, Bramley 31.25 34 = 
113 Imani Milton Shah Haberdashers' 31.20 36   
132 Aurelia Stock British School of Brussels 31.10 37   
114 Anika Gupte Haberdashers' 30.65 38   
120 Ruby Neale Royal Masonic School 30.55 39   
116 Emily Hill Haberdashers' 30.50 40   
135 Caitlin Mckay British School of Brussels 30.40 41   
103 Indi Butler Adcote 30.15 42   
125 H Fleming St Helen & St Katharine 30.10 43   
107 Tilly Thompson St Catherine's, Bramley 29.55 44   
101 Grace Say Adcote 29.45 45   
109 Sophie Beane  St Catherine's, Bramley 23.65 46   
108 Erin Moore St Catherine's, Bramley 23.25 47   
148 Valentina Vernadichi Streatham & Clapham 19.05 48 = 
155 Tyler Verster Tormead 19.05 48 = 
149 Layla Al-Falah Guildford High School 18.50 50   
156 Georgia Faggioli Tormead 17.35 51   
111 Sophia Petrachkova St Catherine's, Bramley 17.25 52   
154 Alyona Fetisova Guildford High School 16.85 53   
145 Rubee Irwin Streatham & Clapham 16.10 54   

 

 

UNDER 15   Team Positions 

School Score Position 
Tormead 184.05 1 
Streatham & Clapham 179.60 2 
Putney High School 176.60 3 
Guildford High School 172.90 4 
Royal Masonic School 164.75 5 
North London Collegiate 163.55 6 
Haberdashers' 162.25 7 
St Catherine's, Bramley 157.75 8 
Adcote 151.05 9 
British School of Brussels 118.10 10 
St Helen & St Katharine 95.65 11 

 


